

## Frontier AFK Ohio Vendor Drop Rates

	STANDARD BURIED SERVICE WIRE DROP - UP TO 300' STANDARD BURIED SERVICE WIRE DROP - DRIVEWAY	EA	\$107.87
BDBSWDDX	STANDARD BURIED SERVICE WIRE DROP - DRIVEWAY		
		EA	\$160.80
	CROSSINGS- UP TO 300'		
BDEF	STANDARD BURIED SERVICE WIRE DROP OVER 300'	FT	\$ 0.15
BDTC	TRIP CHARGE	EA	\$ 22.11
BDDBH	DIRECTIONAL BORE UNDER HARD SURFACE	FT	\$ 3.35
BORBA	ROCK BORE ADDER (NEW)	FT	\$ 2.01
BDCUR	PLACE CONDUIT (OR SUBDUCT) UNDER ROAD	FT	\$ 0.27
BDDBD	STICK-PUSH BORE UNDER AN UNPAVED ROAD	FT	\$ 2.01
BDTDR	TEMP DROP REMOVAL (NEW) 350' OR MORE	FT	\$ 0.03
BDIGN	INSTALLING GROUND AT NID	EA	\$ 17.42
BDEC	BURIED DROP ESCALATION CHARGE	EA	\$ 22.11
ВОРР	PLACE PEDESTAL FOR GROUNDING	EA	\$ 38.86
L30A	HOURLY RATE LABOR (NEW)	HR	\$ 13.40
BDCSD	CUTOVER TO SECONDARY DEMARC	EA	\$ 15.41
BDPST	PLACE BURIED SERVICE WIRE HOUSING (FLOWER POT	EA	\$ 4.69
	OR SOD TERMINAL)		
BDWT	WINTER TEMPORARY DROP PLACEMENT	EA	\$ 43.55
BDPNG	PLACING NID AND INSTALLING GROUND	EA	\$ 22.11
BOWL	WHITE LINING (NEW)	EA	\$ 17.42
BDWBA	WINTER BORE ADDER (NEW)	FT	\$ 6.70
BOAi	BURIED DROP AERIAL INSERT	EA	\$ 63.65
E30A	HOURLY RATE SM VEHICLE W/ T&T	HR	\$ 5.36
BDRPDD	REPAIR OF EXISTING DAMAGED DROP	EA	\$ 39.53